

# Gold

# **Gold Highlights**

- Comprehensive policy with cancellation benefits and increased coverage amounts for medical emergencies, trip delays, and luggage
- Innovative claims process to create a great customer experience
- Tin Leg named the Best Travel Insurance for Seniors by Forbes
- Emergency Assistance team available 24 hours a day, 365 days a year

#### **Multi-Award-Winning Customer Service**

The number one goal of our internationally-recognized customer service department is saving our customers money. We guarantee an honest interaction with every customer, and will never push a sale if we know a traveler's concerns can't be covered. We promise to do everything we can to provide an exceptional experience for our customers, every time.

#### **Revolutionary Claims Process**

We know the true test of an insurance company is their claims process. We've turned the traditional process inside-out, and use early and frequent communication to exceed customer expectations at every stage. To do this, we speak to every claimant upfront before requesting any work or documentation from them. As we process their claim, we maintain a touchpoint every 7 days to ensure they are never left wondering the status of their claim.

On average, we process claims in 20 days, with a 92% approval rate.

#### **24-Hour Emergency Assistance**

Tin Leg Assistance is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, to help travelers worldwide experiencing a wide range of issues, such as a medical emergency, a travel delay, lost or delayed luggage, and identity theft, among others.

#### **Contact Tin Leg's Agent Team**

Let us do the legwork for you.

To search, compare and purchase a Tin Leg policy, visit tinleg.com, or call 1-844-240-1233, available seven days a week from 8am to 10pm ET.

For sign up, commission and other agent-specific questions, contact the Tin Leg Agent Team at 844-646-1507 or email agents@tinleg.com.

# **Tin Leg Gold Benefits**

Trip Cancellation - 100% of trip cost, up to \$30,000 Trip Interruption - 150% of trip cost, up to \$45,000 Covered cancellation reasons include:

Injury, Death, or Sickness Inclement Weather Terrorism Employment Layoff Financial Default\*

Emergency Medical - \$500,000 Medical Evacuation - \$500,000

Travel Delay - \$150 per day, up to \$500 Baggage Delay - \$200 Baggage & Personal Items Loss - \$500 Missed Connection - \$500

Money Back Guarantee - 14 Day Free Look Period

### **Bonus Benefits**

Primary Medical Coverage Pre-Existing Condition Exclusion Waiver\* Coverage for Additional Sports & Activities 24 Hour AD&D - \$10,000\*

## **Optional Benefits**

Cancel For Any Reason - 75% of trip cost, up to \$22,500\*

All benefit amounts are per person, and may vary by state \*Included if the policy is purchased within 14 days of initial trip deposit

#### Disclaimer:

For agent use only. Tin Leg is a trademark of Squaremouth, Inc. These plans are underwritten by Starr Indemnity & Liability Company, a Texas domiciled corporation (NAIC Company Code: 38318: TX license number: 93542) with its principal place of business at 399 Park Avenue, 2nd Floor, New York, NY 10022. Starr Indemnity & Liability Company is currently authorized to do business in all states, the District of Columbia and Puerto Rico. Not all coverages may be available in all jurisdictions. This brochure contains only a brief description of the coverage savailable under each plan, and the policy will contain reductions, limitations, exclusions, and termination provisions. These plans provide insurance coverage during the covered trip. Your customers may have coverage from other sources that provide them with similar benefits but may be subject to different restrictions depending upon their other coverage(s). They may wish to compare the terms vof these policies with their existing life, health, home, and automobile insurance policies.

Plans are distributed and administered by Squaremouth, Inc. a Florida corporation (FL License number: L041269; www.squaremouth.com) with its principal place of business 100 2nd Avenue South, Suite 1200, St. Petersburg, FL 33701. If you or your customers have any questions about the plans in the brochure and offered on this website you may contact. Squaremouth, In. at the following Toll-free hotline: 844-646-1507. Email: acents@tinlee.com.